R03DS0029EJ0400  Rev.4.00  Page 1 of 12
Mar 16, 2011
The mark <R> shows major revised points.
The revised points can be easily searched by copying an "<R>" in the PDF file and specifying it in the "Find what:" field.
 Preliminary Data Sheet
μPC2933A, 2905A
THREE-TERMINAL LOW DROPOUT VOLTAGE REGULATOR
Description

Over-current
protection
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Output Voltage Marking
μPC2933AHF Isolated TO-220 (MP-45G) 3.3 V 2933A
μPC2933AHB SC-64 (MP-3) 3.3 V 2933A
μ PC2933AT SC-63 (MP-3Z) 3.3 V 2933A
μPC2905AHF Isolated TO-220 (MP-45G) 5.0 V 2905A
μPC2905AHB SC-64 (MP-3) 5.0 V 2905A
μ PC2905AT SC-63 (MP-3Z) 5.0 V 2905A
Remark   Tape-packaged products have the symbol -E1, or -E2 suffixed to the part number.  Pb-free products have the
symbol -AZ, or -AY suffixed to the part number.  Refer to the following table for details.
Part Number Note1 Package Package Type
μ PC29xxAHF-AZ Note2 Isolated TO-220 (MP-45G) • Packed in envelop
μPC29xxAHB-AZ Note2 SC-64 (MP-3) • Packed in envelop
μPC29xxAHB-AY Note3 SC-64 (MP-3) • Packed in envelop
μPC29xxAT-E1-AZ Note2 SC-63 (MP-3Z) • 16 mm wide embossed taping
• Pin 1 on draw-out side
• 2000 pcs/reel
μPC29xxAT-E1-AY Note3 SC-63 (MP-3Z) • 16 mm wide embossed taping
• Pin 1 on draw-out side
• 2000 pcs/reel
μPC29xxAT-E2-AZ Note2 SC-63 (MP-3Z) • 16 mm wide embossed taping
• Pin 1 at take-up side
• 2000 pcs/reel
μPC29xxAT-E2-AY Note3 SC-63 (MP-3Z) • 16 mm wide embossed taping
• Pin 1 at take-up side
• 2000 pcs/reel
Notes 1.  xx stands for symbols that indicate the output voltage.
           2.  Pb-free (This product does not contain Pb in the external electrode.)
           3.  Pb-free (This product does not contain Pb in the external electrode, Sn100% plating.)
<R>
μPC2933A,2905A Chapter Title
R03DS0029EJ0400  Rev.4.00  Page 3 of 12
Mar 16, 2011
Absolute Maximum Ratings (TA = 25°C)
Rating Parameter